

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details

File #: 2014-0028 Version: 1

Type: Proclamation Status: Passed Finally

File created: 1/14/2014 In control: City Council
On agenda: Final action: 1/14/2014

Enactment date: 1/14/2014 Enactment #: 3

Effective date:

Title: NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby

commemorate the 150 year anniversary of Stephen Foster's death, further recognizing the rich

cultural contributions of one of Lawrenceville's most famous residents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does

hereby declare January 13th, 2014 "Stephen Foster Day" in the City of Pittsburgh.

Sponsors: Deborah L. Gross, All Members
Indexes: PROCLAMATION - MS. GROSS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2014-0028.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/14/2014	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass